
SOCIAL CHANGE
AND ECONOMIC REFORM
IN AFRICA

Edited by
Peter Gibbon

Nordiska Afrikainstitutet, Uppsala 1993
(The Scandinavian Institute of African Studies)



Contents

Currency Table 4

Preface - 5

Maps of Kenya, Tanzania and Zimbabwe 7

Introduction: Economic Reform and Social Change
in Africa 11
Peter Gibbon

State-Civil Institutions Relations in Kenya in the 1980s 28
Mutahi G. Ngunyi and Kamau Gathiaka

The Social-Political Context of the Growth of Non-
Governmental Organisations in Kenya 53
Karuti Kanyinga

Agricultural Decline, Politics and Structural Adjustment
in Kenya 78
G. K. Ikiara, M. A. Jama and J. O. Amadi

Urban Women Workers in the Informal Sector and
Economic Change in Kenya in the 1980s 106
Agnes Musyoki and John Aluko Orodho

Towards a Political Economy of Adjustment in a Labour
Reserve Economy: The Case of Lesotho 134
Michael Neocosmos

Structural Adjustment and Non-Governmental
Organisations in Tanzania: A Case Study 161
Andrew 5." Z. Kiondo

Structural Adjustment Policies and Education
in Tanzania 184
Joe L. P. Lugalla

Forms of Accumulation, Agriculture and Structural
Adjustment in Tanzania 215
C. S. b. Chachage

Structural Adjustment, State and Organised Labour
in Zimbabwe 244
Lloyd M. Sachikonye



Women Informal Sector Workers and Structural
Adjustment in Zimbabwe 270
V. Brand, R. Mupedziswa and P. Gumbo

Health and Structural Adjustment in Zimbabwe 307

Frances Chinemana and David Sanders

Bibliography 360

Notes on Contributors 379

OFFICIAL CURRENCY RATES OF KENYA, LESOTHO,

TANZANIA AND ZIMBABWE 1985-1992

Average exchange rate over year (= I USD)

Ksh
Maloti
TSh

ZWD

1985

16.43
2.19

17.47

1.61

1986

16.22
2.26

32.70

1.66

1987

16.45
2.03

64.26

1.66

1988

17.75
2.26

99.29

1.80

1989

20.57
2.61

143.38

2.11

1990

22.92
2.58

195.1

2.44

1991

27.51
2.73

219.2
366.01

3.43

1992

34.222

3.001

323.04

4I0.01

5.005

Notes: KSh=Kenya Shillings; Maloti=currency in Lesotho; TSh=Tanzania
Shillings; ZWD=Zimbabwe Dollars.

V. Parallel exchange rate
2 October 12, 1992
3 November 30, 1992,.
4 "November 2, 1992.
5 Average for the first five months •

Source: Economic Intelligence Unit, Country Profiles (Reports) 1986-1992


