SOCIAL CHANGE AND ECONOMIC REFORM IN AFRICA

Edited by Peter Gibbon

Nordiska Afrikainstitutet, Uppsala 1993 (The Scandinavian Institute of African Studies)

Contents

Currency Table .	4
Preface	5
Maps of Kenya, Tanzania and Zimbabwe	7
Introduction: Economic Reform and Social Change in Africa Peter Gibbon	11
State-Civil Institutions Relations in Kenya in the 1980s Mutahi G. Ngunyi and Kamau Gathiaka	28
The Social-Political Context of the Growth of Non-Governmental Organisations in Kenya Karuti Kanyinga	53
Agricultural Decline, Politics and Structural Adjustment in Kenya G. K. Ikiara, M. A. Jama and J. O. Amadi	78
Urban Women Workers in the Informal Sector and Economic Change in Kenya in the 1980s Agnes Musyoki and John Aluko Orodho	106
Towards a Political Economy of Adjustment in a Labour Reserve Economy: The Case of Lesotho Michael Neocosmos	134
Structural Adjustment and Non-Governmental Organisations in Tanzania: A Case Study Andrew S. Z. Kiondo	161
Structural Adjustment Policies and Education in Tanzania Joe L. P. Lugalla	184
Forms of Accumulation, Agriculture and Structural Adjustment in Tanzania C. S. L. Chachage	215
Structural Adjustment, State and Organised Labour in Zimbabwe Lloyd M. Sachikonye	244

Women Informal Sector Workers and Structural Adjustment in Zimbabwe V. Brand, R. Mupedziswa and P. Gumbo	270		
Health and Structural Adjustment in Zimbabwe Frances Chinemana and David Sanders	307		
Bibliography	360		
Notes on Contributors	379		

OFFICIAL CURRENCY RATES OF KENYA, LESOTHO, TANZANIA AND ZIMBABWE 1985-1992

Average exchange rate over year (= 1 USD)

	1985	1986	1987	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	
Ksh	16.43	16.22	16.45	17.75	20.57	22.92	27.51	34.22 ²	
Maloti	2.19	2.26	2.03	2.26	2.61	2.58	2.73	3.00^{3}	
TSh	17.47	32.70	64.26	99.29	143.38	195.1	219.2	323.0^{4}	
		•					366.0 ¹	410.0 ¹	
ZWD	1.61	1.66	1.66	1.80	2.11	2.44	3.43	5.00 ⁵	

Notes: KSh=Kenya Shillings; Maloti=currency in Lesotho; TSh=Tanzania Shillings; ZWD=Zimbabwe Dollars.

Source: Economic Intelligence Unit, Country Profiles (Reports) 1986-1992

Parallel exchange rate

² October 12, 1992

³ November 30, 1992,.

⁴ November 2, 1992.

⁵ Average for the first five months